Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Margaretta (Marge) R. Sharp	09/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP	
Street Address:	10001 Six Pines Drive	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09507547
Application Number:	60120820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

352-375-8100 Phone: Email: drs@slspatents.com David R. Saliwanchik Correspondent Name: P.O. Box 142950 Address Line 1:

Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MBX-8XC1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Saliwanchik

Total Attachments: 3

500373984

source=Ex-Assignment#page1.tif source=Ex-Assignment#page2.tif source=Ex-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019949 FRAME: 0580

Docket No. MBX-8P Docket No. MBX-8XC1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MBX SYSTEMS, INC., having a place of business at 1071 West Camino

Desierto, Tucson, Arizona 85704, has previously received rights from the inventors to certain Patent

Applications and Patents listed in the attached Exhibit "A", and in and to all U.S. and foreign patents

which have or will be granted on the applications, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and

extensions thereof.

WHEREAS, CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP, a corporation of the State

of Delaware, having a place of business at 10001 Six Pines Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380 is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications and Patents

listed in the attached Exhibit "A", and in and to all foreign patents which have or will be granted on

the applications, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

whereof is hereby acknowledged, MBX SYSTEMS, INC. has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by

these presents does sell, assign, and transfer, unto said CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL

COMPANY LP, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the

United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and

interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which have or will be granted therefor in the United

States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all

divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

J:\mbx\mbx-8p\ASGN-2Chevron.dodDNB/an

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of <u>SEPTEMACR 21</u> , 200 7.
Signed Marge Sharp 1071 West Camino Desierto Tucson, Arizona 85704
State of AZ
County of Pima
On this 3/5 day of
Shaim 12
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 5/12/2008
SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON GARCIA NOTARY PUBLIC ARIZONA PINA COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 12, 2008

EXHIBIT "A"

- 1) U.S. Serial No. 60/120,820; filed February 19, 1999 (Atty Docket No. MBX-8P)
- 2) U.S. Patent No. 6,471,743; issued October 29, 2002 (Atty Docket No. MBX-8XC1)
- 3) ARIPO Patent Application No. AP/P/01/02267 (Atty Docket No. MBX-8XC1 AP)
- 4) Australian Patent Application No. 33705/00 (Atty Docket No. MBX-8XC1 AU)
- 5) Australian Patent Application No. 2004224965 (Atty Docket No. MBX-8XC1DIV1 AU)
- 6) Brazilian Patent Application No. PI0008962-1 (Atty Docket No. MBX-8XC1 BR)
- 7) Chilean Patent Application No. 2000-0378 (Atty Docket No. MBX-8XC1 CL)
- 8) Madagascar Patent No. 2001/025 (Atty Docket No. MBX-8XC1 MG)
- 9) Canadian Patent No. 2,363,031 (Atty Docket No. MBX-8XC1 CA)
- 10) OAPI Patent No. 1200100218 (Atty Docket No. MBX-8XC1 OA)
- 11) South African Patent No. 2001/6808 (Atty Docket No. MBX-8XC1 ZA)
- 12) Philippine Patent No. 1-2000-00385 (Atty Docket No. MBX-8XC1 PH)
- 13) Taiwanese Patent No. 89104164 (Atty Docket No. MBX-8XC1 TW)
- 14) Malaysian Patent No. PI 20000632 (Atty Docket No. MBX-8XC1 MY)

J:\mbx\mbx-8p\ASGN-2Chevron.dodDNB/an

Page 3 of 3